
2024 Swamp STOL 

Swamp STOL 2024
Official Results

3/23/2024

Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown
Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3

Touring

1 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 269 149 120 269 127 230 357 145 211 356

2 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 314 112 202 314 172 167 339 149 180 329

3 129 Adam Plunkett  Cessna L-19 Bird Dog Lake Providence, LA 338 116 222 338 180 256 436 147 237 384

4 53 Don Mickey 1953 Cessna 180 Albuquerque, NM 372 138 DQ DQ 177 251 428 155 217 372

5 489 Jason Brown 1958 Cessna 182A Eagle, CO 450 161 DQ DQ 275 500 775 142 308 450

6 199 Jay Holt jay.holt.dvm 1978 Maule M5 235C Bogalusa, LA 504 223 287 510 297 259 556 257 247 504

7 65 Jeff Abrams 1965 Piper Cherokee Ocala, FL 593 309 296 605 361 303 664 344 249 593

Backcountry

1 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR 195 118 99 217 93 102 195 119 DQ DQ

2 7 Joel Dopson dieseldopson 1956 Cessna 172 Ooltewah, TN 215 165 108 273 123 165 288 112 103 215

3 605 John Lewton 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT 249 131 203 334 119 130 249 165 161 326

4 19 Jeff Harrell 2013 Aviat Husky A1C Oak Grove, LA 255 125 DQ DQ 117 DQ DQ 123 132 255

5 37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX 270 132 180 312 113 188 301 114 156 270

6 119 Adam Plunkett 2013 Aviat Husky A1C Oak Grove, LA 270 129 208 337 97 173 270 102 185 287

7 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 290 111 179 290 103 DQ DQ 146 145 291

8 42 Matthew Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA 458 264 251 515 220 238 458 219 DQ DQ

Adventure

1 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS 102 66 DQ DQ 73 DQ DQ 53 49 102

2 81 Brian Shirley 2023 Legend MOAC Dodge City, KS 135 57 78 135 77 63 140 68 DQ DQ

3 50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK 135 73 65 138 79 86 165 65 70 135

4 221 Brian Steck brian_steck 2020 Legend AL18 MOAC Mineola, TX 150 61 89 150 64 DQ DQ 91 DQ DQ

5 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE 152 58 DQ DQ 64 96 160 52 100 152

6 719 Luke Spoor captain_lukey 2019 Legend  Super Legend Emory, TX 157 74 140 214 78 82 160 70 87 157

7 88 Adam Gordon 2015 Cubcrafters EX2 Oakdale, LA 164 107 115 222 83 110 193 79 85 164

8 432 James Barkheimer 2009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX 165 92 79 171 91 77 168 82 83 165

9 922 Jeffery McMahon wtxdragger 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX 198 88 500 588 88 136 224 90 108 198

10 108 David Warren 1967 Piper PA18 Super Cub 295 97 DQ DQ 180 126 306 170 125 295

11 55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 1982 Piper PA18 Super Cub Kileen, TX 332 134 198 332 182 153 335 147 DQ DQ

Sport

1 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho 114 62 69 131 57 57 114 78 59 137

2 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 120 65 72 137 54 66 120 52 DQ DQ

3 18 Justin Tisdale MooseStacheFlyer 2021 Zenith 750 STOL Siloam Springs, AR 179 101 118 219 101 78 179 94 122 216

4 112 Matt Vastine roads_enroute 2023 Just Highlander 179 80 99 179 81 107 188 86 116 202

5 86 Kelly Qualls kq_stol 2007 CubCrafters SportCub Hot Springs, AR 180 127 161 288 79 120 199 76 104 180

6 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX 187 85 110 195 78 109 187 78 DQ DQ

7 219 Edward Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 214 149 159 308 86 183 269 85 129 214

8 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX 221 90 159 249 79 164 243 75 146 221

9 32 Sheldon HeatheringtonSheldonphotoguy 2010 Zenith 750 STOL Gulf Breeze, FL 225 108 DQ DQ 93 170 263 89 136 225

10 111 Jeremiah Stapleton 2018 Rans S20 Lake Dallas, TX 239 90 149 239 100 140 240 101 DQ DQ

11 125 Chuck Olmstead 2001 American Legend AL18 HPSulphur Springs, TX 265 118 DQ DQ 139 181 320 119 146 265

12 24 Chris Jamison 2005 Zenith 701 Marks, MO 266 93 173 266 106 DQ DQ

Unlimited

1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada 46 34 28 62 36 10 46 40 18 58

2 34 Justin Meaders limitless_air_racing 2016 Just SuperStol Mineral Wells, TX 99 47 101 148 28 71 99 28 71 99

3 3 Hal Stockman 2018 Rans S-7S Elko, NV 117 45 85 130 44 73 117 39 86 125
Rookie

1 181 Christian Fischer 2019 Cubcrafters EX2 Dodge City, KS 185 123 100 223 77 108 185 84 141 225
2 340 Shane Burns 1954 Cessna 170B Palmer, TX 323 113 DQ DQ 164 159 323 169 172 341
3 897 Eric Bentley e170b 1953 Cessna 170B Smithville, TX 420 186 234 420 142 DQ DQ



Swamp STOL Run Off Results

Adventure Class

Place Name Take Off Landing Total

2 Brian Shirley 50 68 118

3 Keith Lange 72 76 148

Sport Class

Place Name Take Off Landing Total

3 Matt Vastine 81 x DQ

4 Justin Tisdale 107 x DQ

*As both pilots scratched the landing on the runoff resulting in no official result, the placement
was determined by the second lowest score of the full event and Matt Vastine took third place.



Deviation

Swamp STOL
Deviation Scores

3 Hal Stockman 2018 Rans S-7S Elko, NV

9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada

11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX

4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho

50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK

34 Justin Meaders limitless_air_racing 2016 Just SuperStol Mineral Wells, TX

37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX

10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE

129 Adam Plunkett  Cessna L-19 Bird Dog Lake Providence, LA

86 Kelly Qualls kq_stol 2007 CubCrafters SportCub Hot Springs, AR

7 Joel Dopson dieseldopson 1956 Cessna 172 Ooltewah, TN

219 Edward Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 

605 John Lewton 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT

30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX

3/23/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

19 6 13

24 6 18

33 15 18

33 21 12

35 14 21

49 19 30

51 19 32

95 60 35

98 64 34

108 51 57

115 53 62

118 64 54

119 46 73

132 22 110
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1
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Touring Class

3
Touring Class

5 Sport Class
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7 Sport Class

3

1
Touring Class
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Unlimited Class
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Unlimited Class

ackcountry Class

ackcountry Class

ackcountry Class



PAX Scores

Swamp STOL
Official Results

Pilot Performance Index (PPI) Scores

603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS

81 Brian Shirley 2023 Legend MOAC Dodge City, KS

50 Keith Lange lonewolfstol 1956 Piper Super Cub Wasilla, AK

221 Brian Steck brian_steck 2020 Legend AL18 MOAC Mineola, TX

43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE

719 Luke Spoor captain_lukey 2019 Legend  Super Legend Emory, TX

88 Adam Gordon 2015 Cubcrafters EX2 Oakdale, LA

432 James Barkheimer 2009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX

9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special

922 Jeffery McMahon wtxdragger 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX

4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho

30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX

40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE

108 David Warren 1967 Piper PA18 Super Cub

16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR

10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE

7 Joel Dopson dieseldopson 1956 Cessna 172 Ooltewah, TN

55 Levi Noguess levinoguess 1982 Piper PA18 Super Cub Kileen, TX

129 Adam Plunkett  Cessna L-19 Bird Dog

34 Justin Meaders limitless_air_racing 2016 Just SuperStol Mineral Wells, TX

53 Don Mickey 1953 Cessna 180 Albuquerque, NM

605 John Lewton 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT

19 Jeff Harrell 2013 Aviat Husky A1C Oak Grove, LA

18 Justin Tisdale MooseStacheFlyer 2021 Zenith 750 STOL Siloam Springs, AR

112 Matt Vastine roads_enroute 2023 Just Highlander

86 Kelly Qualls kq_stol 2007 CubCrafters SportCub Hot Springs, AR

37 Corey Slone sloneyfly 2020 Aviat Husky A1C Waller, TX

A99 Adam Plunkett 2013 Aviat Husky A1C Oak Grove, LA

68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX

3 Hal Stockman 2018 Rans S-7S Elko, NV

R48 Jason Brown 1958 Cessna 182A Eagle, CO

17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS

219 Edward Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 

11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX

199 Jay Holt jay.holt.dvm 1978 Maule M5 235C Bogalusa, LA

32 Sheldonphotoguy 2010 Zenith 750 STOL Gulf Breeze, FL

111 Jeremiah Stapleton 2018 Rans S20 Lake Dallas, TX

65 Jeff Abrams 1965 Piper Cherokee Ocala, FL

125 Chuck Olmstead 2001 American Legend AL18 HP

24 Chris Jamison 2005 Zenith 701 Marks, MO

42 Matthew Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA

Dawson City, Canad

ackcountry Class

ackcountry Class

Lake Providence, LA

ackcountry Class

ackcountry Class

ackcountry Class

ackcountry Class

ackcountry Class

Sheldon Heathering

Sulphur Springs, TX

ackcountry Class

3/23/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class

102 28.25

118 32.69

135 37.40

150 41.55

152 42.10

157 43.49

164 45.43

165 45.71

46 46.00

198 54.85

114 71.14

269 73.98

120 74.88 t

295 81.72

195 83.27

314 86.35

215 91.81

332 91.96

338 92.95

99 99.00

372 102.30

249 106.32

255 108.89

179 111.70

179 111.70

180 112.32

270 115.29

270 115.29

187 116.69

117 117.00

450 123.75

290 123.83

214 133.54

221 137.90

504 138.60

225 140.40

239 149.14

593 163.08

265 165.36

266 165.98

458 195.57
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